IMPORTANT:

A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in

serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

« Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to lift and position
heavy products sa

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

« Keep d clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the proditict.

« This product is intended for indoor use on

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed,

« This prodluct may contain smal items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. keep
children away unless the product is intended for their use and all instructions and
manucis are fully reviewed and understood by them.

« Check that the product is secure and safe to Use at regular intervals (at least every three
months)

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place

of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
/A FR L& non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a lequipement ou fannuiation de la garantie de fusine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter e prodit et
féquipement montes. ) )

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds,

- Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de Iutiisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce prodiuit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, saccrocher ou
grimper sur le produit

+ Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre nest pas autorisée.

+ Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
détouffement en cas dingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destin @ leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examings et CoMPpis par eux.

« Verifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin daide, *hésitez pas & contacter le magasin od

vous avez effectue votre achat pour obtenir de Faide.

WICHTIG:
DE 5 kann au schweren Verletzungen, Schéden am Gerdt oder 2um Eréschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

+ stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montagefitiche stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausrustung zu tragen.

+ DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN.

+ Schwere Produkte durfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

+ Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, dber nicht UbermdRig fest an. Ein UbermdRiges Anziehen
kann das Produkt beschédigen und die Haiteleistung stark verringemn,

+ Halten Sie bei der Verwendting des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen
Tellen ein

« Nur fir den bestimmungsgemdRen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie diirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder Klettern.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschiieRlich fur den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

Dieses Produkt enthdit méglicherweise Kleinteile, diie eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

kSnnen, wenn sie verschiuckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auRer wenn das Produkt fur

sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher volisténdig gelesen und

verstanden haben.

Uberprafen Sie in regelméiRigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine

Sicherheit und Gebrauchstatglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fra‘?en haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES  Sinoseleen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
/ i \ pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daros dl equipo o la anulacion
de la gorantia de fabrica

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ AsegUrese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados

« Apriete los torillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar danos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el
producto.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado UGnicamente en interiores.

+ No se permite ningdn intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los ninos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

+ Compruebe periédicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utiizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
‘compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:

PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrugoes. Qualuer falha em sequir estes passos pode resultar em serios
ferimantos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantial

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA E AVISOS:

« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem é suficientemente forte para suportar o
roduto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevag@o mecanico para levantar e

colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

« Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
lemasia, s@o causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixagdo.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma drea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas

is.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

« Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espagos interiores.

« Ndo s@o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura

« Este produto pode conter pegas pequenas gue constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criangas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrugdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utiizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses)

Caso tenha alguma divida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

A IT IMPORTANTE:

Leggere I'intero manuale di istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e il
montaggio dell'unita. In caso di dubbi circa le istruzioni o le avvertenze,
contattare il proprio distributore locale.

ATTENZIONE: ['utilizzo con prodotti di peso superiore al limite indicato potrebbe causare

instabilita e possibili lesioni personali.

* | supporti devono essere fissati come indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Un'errata
installazione potrebbe causare danni e gravi lesioni personali.

« Utilizzare gli strumenti appropriati e le attrezzature di sicurezza. Questo prodotto deve essere
installato solo da professionisti.

* Assicurarsi che la superficie di montaggio mantenga il peso totale del dispositivo e di tutti i
suoi componenti e hardware in modo sicuro.

« Utilizzare le viti di montaggio fornite @ NON applicare tensioni eccessive alle viti.

* Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccole dimensioni che presentano un rischio di
soffocamento. Tenere tali parti fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

+ Questo prodotto & progettato esclusivamente per uso interno. L'utilizzo di questo prodotto
all'esterno pud causare lesioni personali e guasti.

« Controllare periodicamente che il supporto sia assicurato e pronto all'uso (almeno ogni
tre mesi).

IMPORTANTE: accertarsi di aver ricevuto tutte le parti in base all'elenco di controllo dei
i per I'i i Se alcune parti o sono i
il proprio distributore.

A EA ZInuavio:

AaBAOTE TO EYXEIPIBIO 0BNYIWV TIPIV EEKIVATETE TNV EYKATACTACN KaL TN
Av éxete \ amnopia OXETIKA He TIG 08NYieC A TIG
Ope AOTE e TOV TOTIKO QVTIMPOCWIO pag

yia BoriBeia.

AaBAcTe To eyXeIPISIO 0SNYIV TTPIV EEKIVICETE TNV EYKATACTAGCH KAl TN
OUVAPHONOYNON. AV £XETE OTTOIASHTIOTE AMOPICl OXETIKA HE TIC OSNYIES 1 TIG
TIPOEISOMOITEIS, TAPAKANOUHE EMKOIWWVIOTE HE TOV TOMIKO QVTITPOCWITO HAG yia
BonBewa.
MPOZOXH: H xprion pe npoiévra Baplitepa and Ta ovopacTikd Bapn mouv

0 umopei va Aécel aoTabsia pvtag moavo

TPAVHATIOHO.

+ AKONOUBNOTE TTPOGEKTIKA TIC 08nYieg ouvappoAdynone. H akatdAnin
E£YKATACTAON MMOPE( va TTPOKaAETEL {Nptd 1) 6oBapd TPavpaTIoHO.

« Mpémet va xpnotponoleite epyaleia acpaleiag kat kKatdMnla epyaleia. Auto To
TIPOIOV Mpémel va eykadioTatal HOVO anod emayyeAHATIEG.

+ BeBawwBeite 61 n em@aveta vmooTpIENG Ba otnpigel pe aopdleia To
ouvduacpévo Bapog Tou eEOMAIGHOU Kat OAWV TwV eAPTNHATWY Kal EE0PTNUATWY
TIoU gival TpocapTnpéva.

+ XpnotpomooTe TG Bideg otepéwong mou mapéxovrat kat MHN ZYNEXETE tig Bideg
OTEPEWONG.

+ AUTO TO TTIPOIOV TIEPIEXEL HIKPA QVTIKEIPEVA TIOU EVEEXETAL VA TIPOKAAETOLV KivEUVO
TIVIYHOU O TTEPIMTWON KATAmoonc. KpatrioTe auTd Ta avTIKEiMeVa Hakpla amo ta
.

+ AUTO TO TTPOIdV TTPOOPITETAL HOVO VIO XPHON OE ECWTEPIKOUG XWPoue. H xprion
aUTOU TOU TIPOIBVTOC O EEWTEPIKOUG XWPOUE UIOPEi va oSnynoel o€ PAGRN
TIPOIGVTOC KAl TPAUHATIOHO.

« EAéy&te OT1 TO P0GV €ival ac@ahég Kat aoPaNEG YIa XPrion OE TAKTA XPOVIKA
StaoTrpata (ToLAAXIoTOV KABE TPEIG UIVEC).

Inpavtiko: BeBaiwBsite 61 éxete AaPet 6Aa Ta e€apTipATA CUNQWVA PE TN
Aiota eAéyxou oTOIXEIWV TPV A6 TNV £Y 1. Edv kamota e§ap i
Agimouv 1 givan ENATTWHATIKA, EMKOIVWVIOTE HE TOV TOMO 0AG AYopd yia
QVTIKATACTACN. TOIXEIWV.

PAP

Superior Srl

Largo Lanciani, 24 - 00162 ROME Italy
Offices: Via Bolognola, 37 - 00138 ROME Italy
superior@superior-electronics.com

Made in China

perior-electronics.c

[SUPSTV025 ) =
SURPERIOR

55-86 PREMIUM
FLOOR TV STAND

PREMIUM FLOOR
TV STAND

SUPPORTO TV DA PAVIMENTO PREMIUM

$000000000

l—"——rrm

VESA Compatible

200x200 300x200 400x200
300x300 400x300
400x400 600x400

Cge™]

FLAT/CURVED

Instruction manual

Warning: The knob must be Joosened
until it pops up before the free-lifting
mode is activated.

Note: To disable the free-lifting mode, press the knob
downwards and then rotate it to fock.

Note: After mounting the TV, if the
screen is difficult to move up and
down due to excessive tension, or
cannot stay in place due to
insufficient tension, remove the pad
on the side of the Column Q and
use a wrench to adjust the tension.
If the wrench encounters resistance
and is hard to turn after insertion,
press the screen downwards. After

adjustment, reattach the pad and
press it back into the slot.




@ﬁmmmm :}-)lmnmmmnmmmnnnnmw @mm

M-A (x4)  M-B (x4) M-C (x4)
M4x16 M4x35 M6x16
M-D (x4) M-E (x4)
M6x35 M6X55
@ @»‘m @)»»»»»» @nmmnnmnmm @n111mnmmnnnmmn
= M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M8x30 M8x45
F (x2) G (x2) H (x4) 1 (x2) J (x4)
D6 M6x8 M6X16
©@ © ©
M-H (x4) M-I (x4) M-J (x4)
D4 D6 D8
© D @’
@ B8
E (x1) K (x4) L (x1) M (x1) N (x1) M-K (x8) M-L (x8) M-M (x8)
M8x20 4mm 5mm D16xD8x2  @15XD8X5  B15xD8X10
Shipping Blanket
e (not included)
(A) e N
.5
g s 3
- = (K]
3 == -9
o, , %&‘ 5
o o~ i N _ £
o o
g J

Too Long  Too Short

x‘/—;,—\a\

J C

e
iieiie [[[I]]]]=
@@m@@mg CU‘)

S S SRCECO R
com cmSEEELEEEE® \E
TT=ii=[[]]]1]]= 5
COMOCm OOOOOB® 6 ©

S cgg®
cem ewmIgEEgEHEER
e FETTTTET=JI0]0=
© @ COXONONONORON V-]
= @D SIS (M-} SRS
" R/ec9858885R EEEEEER




